

Jonnes combe	07.	PCA- 12 *	870-02
Effective Date		9-1-13	
Fermiliate Cost <u>5</u> Revenue :	0,000	. 31-11	Manufacture to the
Total :	Action	NTE:	garggar g.A.B.ridy
RenewalBy		6-1-14	and the second second
Term Reviewed by:	VZ °	31-17	an deline, spillere et partition, dell'et i dell'et dell'et i

# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

Requested Board Meeting Date: 08/19/13

### ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION & /or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):

# STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Schedule for approval on the Board of Supervisor's meeting agenda of 8/19/13

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:\_\_\_\_\_\_Page 1 of 2

To. COB- 8.7.13

Agenda 5.19-13

(2)

Procure Dept 07/31/13PM12/51

CLERK OF BOARD	USE C	NLY: B	OS MT	G						
						ITE	EM NO			
PIMA COUNTY COS	ST:	\$50,000.0	00_ ar	nd/or R	EVENU	E TO I	PIMA (	COUN	TY:\$ <u>5</u>	<u>0,000.00</u>
<b>FUI</b> (i.e.	<b>VDING</b> General	<b>SOURCE</b> Fund, State	( <b>S):</b> e Grant F	Special Fund, Fed	Revenue deral Fun	d, Stadi	um D. F	und, etc	c.)	
Advertised Public I	learing	<b>!:</b>		<b>-</b>						
	,	YES	X	NO						
Board of Supervisors District:										
1 2		3 [		4		5		A	II X	
IMPACT:										
IF APPROVE services related to ac prosecution protocol.	ctivities									
<b>IF DENIED:</b> The Office of the Pima County Attorney will be unable to provide special services related to activities that improve the investigation of family crisis, child abuse and prosecution protocol.										
DEPARTMENT NAME: Pima County Attorney's Office										
CONTACT PERSON	I: <u>Ange</u>	elique Grif	fith		TELE	PHON	E NO	:_740	<u>-4077</u>	

#### PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

PROJECT: CHILD ABUSE, DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DRUG ENDANGERED, SEXUAL ASSAULT PROTOCOLS AND RELATED PROJECTS

CONTRACTOR: MARK VON DESTINON, PH.D.

8022 E. Mia Casita Tucson, AZ 85715

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PCA-12000000000000000870

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Two (#02)

CONTRAC	-
NO. CT. PCA-120000000	0000000 870
AMENDMENT NO.	02
This number must appear invoices, correspondence documents pertaining to contract.	

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 09/01/2011 - 08/31/2012 TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 08/31/2013

**TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT:** 08/31/14

 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:
 \$ 50,000.00

 PRIOR AMENDMENTS:
 \$ 50,000.00

 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:
 \$ 50,000.00

 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:
 \$ 150,000.00

#### CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article I - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the continued provision of services during the extended term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

**CHANGE**: ARTICLE I - TERM:

From: "... shall terminate on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2013..."

To: "... shall terminate on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014..."

**CHANGE:** ARTICLE III - PAYMENT:

From: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$100,000.00."

To: "Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$150,000.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be September 1, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed the	ir signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
APPROVED:	CONTRACTOR:
	Marlyandrate
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Signature
	Markum Destinon
Date	Name and Title (Please Print)
	6/6/13
ATTEST	Date
Clerk of Board	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
TOBIN ROSEN	
Deputy County Attorney 6 More Ninely ky	
6/6/15	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT	
1) Ave Smul	
Department Head	